Compensation Service Training Staff Lesson Material List of Changes (LOC):
PIES Demo

PIES Demo List of Changes
	Change
	Pages/PPT # affected
	Date of Change

	
	LP
	HO
	AK
	PPT
	

	All training material updated
	
	
	
	
	9/2014

	Updated M21- reference
	
	
	
	X
	1/2016

	Updated to reflect VBMS Changes
	X
	X
	
	
	1/2016

	Added Level II assessment
	
	
	
	
	1/2016

	Added talking point to inform employees that “Morning reports for the Army is very little after 1974” VALO/RMC input
	9
	11-12
	
	
	2/28/2018

	Added clarification of when 13055/13075 should be sent to veteran
	9
	11
	
	19
	2/28/2018

	Added “JLV” to clinical records section 
	
	6
	
	
	2/28/2018

	Added clarification on request codes that use address code 13.
	8
	10
	
	
	2/28/2018

	Updated training to reflect trainees use PIES O50 when requesting STRs and OMPF for clarity
	7-8
	8
	2
	18
	2/28/2018

	Updated training and clarified STR guidance based on HAIMS
	6
	8
	
	11
	2/28/2018

	Updated manual references
	4, 6, 9
	3, 6, 8, 10, 12
	
	3
	2/28/2018

	Updated lesson objectives to reflect “function” compared to “rules and responsibility” 
	4
	2
	
	2
	2/28/2018

	Added a demonstration to the Lesson Plan, as this is a Demo lesson
	10
	
	
	
	4/03/2018

	Updated instructions and screen shots for inputting PIES requests, printing PIES requests, and checking the status of PIES Requests
	7
	8-9, 14-15
	
	13-17, 22-23
	4/03/2018

	Updated practical exercise questions
	
	16
	2
	
	4/03/2018

	Added the questions to the answer key (previously only the answers were on the document)
	
	
	2
	
	4/03/2018
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